
 

 

Annex M 

Monitoring Schedule for the 
Next Reporting Period 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sunday

4-Dec
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18-Dec

25-Dec

Air Quality and Noise 
Monitoring

Air Quality and Noise 
Monitoring

24-Dec

31-Dec30-Dec29-Dec

17-Dec16-Dec

23-Dec22-Dec

10-Dec8-Dec 9-Dec

15-Dec

5-Dec

27-Dec

19-Dec

13-Dec

Air Quality and Noise 
Monitoring

7-Dec

20-Dec

14-Dec

21-Dec

6-Dec

Air Quality and Noise 
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12-Dec

26-Dec 28-Dec

Air Quality and Noise 
Monitoring

Tung Chung New Town Extension (East)
Air Quality and Noise Monitoring Schedule (December 2022)

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1-Dec 3-Dec2-Dec



Sunday

ebb tide 6:21 - 9:51
flood tide 13:49 - 17:19

4-Dec

ebb tide 9:19 - 12:49 ebb tide 10:47 - 14:17 ebb tide 11:55 - 15:25
flood tide 15:15 - 18:00 flood tide 6:00 - 8:57 flood tide 6:54 - 10:24

11-Dec

ebb tide 1:56 - 5:26 ebb tide 2:34 - 6:04 ebb tide 17:57 - 21:24
flood tide 8:55 - 12:25 flood tide 14:53 - 18:23 flood tide 12:16 - 15:46

18-Dec

ebb tide 7:29 - 10:59 ebb tide 9:38 - 13:08 ebb tide 11:20 - 14:50
flood tide 13:46 - 17:16 flood tide 14:56 - 18:25 flood tide 6:25 - 9:34

25-Dec

ebb tide 13:44 - 17:13 ebb tide 15:38 - 19:08 ebb tide 18:11 - 21:41
flood tide 8:34 - 12:04 flood tide 10:15 - 13:45 flood tide 11:59 - 15:29

Remark:
Pickup time and place of 1st tide: 15 min before tidal window at Sham Tseng pier
Pickup time and place of 2nd tide: 15 min before tidal window at Tung Chung pier

3-Dec

Tung Chung New Town Extension (East)
Impact Marine Water Quality Monitoring (WQM) Schedule (December 2022)

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

5-Dec 6-Dec 7-Dec 8-Dec 9-Dec

1-Dec 2-Dec

19-Dec 20-Dec 21-Dec 22-Dec 23-Dec

10-Dec

12-Dec 13-Dec 14-Dec 15-Dec 16-Dec 17-Dec

24-Dec

26-Dec 27-Dec 28-Dec 29-Dec 30-Dec 31-Dec



Sunday

4-Dec

11-Dec

18-Dec

25-Dec

Soft Shore Monitoring at 
Tung Chung Bay

14-Dec

Soft Shore Monitoring at 
Tung Chung Bay

10-Dec

16-Dec 17-Dec

9-Dec7-Dec 8-Dec

15-Dec

1-Dec 2-Dec

Tung Chung New Town Extension (East)
Soft Shore Ecological Monitoring Schedule (December 2022)

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

5-Dec 6-Dec

12-Dec 13-Dec

3-Dec

19-Dec 20-Dec

27-Dec

Soft Shore Monitoring at 
Tai Ho Bay

26-Dec

24-Dec

30-Dec 31-Dec

21-Dec 23-Dec22-Dec

29-Dec28-Dec




