Annex M

Monitoring Schedule for the Next Reporting Period

Tung Chung New Town Extension (East)

Air Quality and Noise Monitoring Schedule (December 2022)

Sunday	Monday		Wednesday	Thursday		Saturday
				1-Dec		3-Dec
4-Dec	5-Dec	6-Dec	7-Dec	8-Dec	9-Dec	10-Dec
		Air Quality and Noise Monitoring				
11-Dec	12-Dec	13-Dec	14-Dec	15-Dec	16-Dec	17-Dec
	Air Quality and Noise Monitoring					Air Quality and Noise Monitoring
18-Dec	19-Dec	20-Dec	21-Dec	22-Dec	23-Dec	24-Dec
					Air Quality and Noise Monitoring	
25-Dec	26-Dec	27-Dec	28-Dec	29-Dec	30-Dec	31-Dec
				Air Quality and Noise Monitoring		

Tung Chung New Town Extension (East)

Impact Marine Water Quality Monitoring (WQM) Schedule (December 2022)

Sunday			Wednesday			Saturday
				1-Dec	2-Dec	3-Dec
					ebb tide 6:21 - 9:51 flood tide 13:49 - 17:19	
4-Dec	5-Dec	6-Dec	7-Dec	8-Dec	9-Dec	10-Dec
	ebb tide 9:19 - 12:49 flood tide 15:15 - 18:00		ebb tide 10:47 - 14:17 flood tide 6:00 - 8:57		ebb tide 11:55 - 15:25 flood tide 6:54 - 10:24	
11-Dec	12-Dec	13-Dec	14-Dec	15-Dec	16-Dec	17-Dec
	ebb tide 1:56 - 5:26 flood tide 8:55 - 12:25		ebb tide 2:34 - 6:04 flood tide 14:53 - 18:23		ebb tide 17:57 - 21:24 flood tide 12:16 - 15:46	
18-Dec	19-Dec	20-Dec	21-Dec	22-Dec	23-Dec	24-Dec
	ebb tide 7:29 - 10:59 flood tide 13:46 - 17:16		ebb tide 9:38 - 13:08 flood tide 14:56 - 18:25		ebb tide 11:20 - 14:50 flood tide 6:25 - 9:34	
25-Dec	26-Dec	27-Dec	28-Dec	29-Dec	30-Dec	31-Dec
Domosly	ebb tide 13:44 - 17:13 flood tide 8:34 - 12:04		ebb tide 15:38 - 19:08 flood tide 10:15 - 13:45		ebb tide 18:11 - 21:41 flood tide 11:59 - 15:29	

Remark:

Pickup time and place of 1st tide: 15 min before tidal window at Sham Tseng pier Pickup time and place of 2nd tide: 15 min before tidal window at Tung Chung pier

Tung Chung New Town Extension (East) Soft Shore Ecological Monitoring Schedule (December 2022)

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
				1-Dec	2-Dec	3-Dec	
				Soft Shore Monitoring at Tung Chung Bay			
4-Dec	5-Dec	6-Dec	7-Dec	8-Dec	9-Dec	10-Dec	
11-Dec	12-Dec	13-Dec	14-Dec	15-Dec	16-Dec	17-Dec	
	Soft Shore Monitoring at Tai Ho Bay	Soft Shore Monitoring at Tung Chung Bay					
18-Dec	19-Dec	20-Dec	21-Dec	22-Dec	23-Dec	24-Dec	
25-Dec	26-Dec	27-Dec	28-Dec	29-Dec	30-Dec	31-Dec	